
Page 1 to 13

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019522-2023 

Contract

Resource Efficiency Audits for SME Businesses

West Yorkshire Combined Authority

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-019522
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-039656  
Published 7 July 2023, 4:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Wellington House, 40-50 Wellington Street

Leeds

LS1 2DE

Contact

Claire Shardlow

Email

Claire.Shardlow@westyorks-ca.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1132517272

Country

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019522-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019522-2023
mailto:Claire.Shardlow@westyorks-ca.gov.uk


Page 2 to 13

United Kingdom

Region code

UKE42 - Leeds

National registration number

8876556

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.westyorks-ca.gov.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103257

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.westyorks-ca.gov.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/103257


Page 3 to 13

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Resource Efficiency Audits for SME Businesses

Reference number

64885

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71314300 - Energy-efficiency consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The West Yorkshire Combined Authority is seeking consultants who can provide a
technical audit (or ‘Opportunities Review’) of SME resource efficiency (energy, water and
waste) opportunities combined with an appraisal of the commercial and public funding
options available to support these opportunities. These will range from small retail,
hospitality and leisure type premises to more industrial engineering and manufacturing
premises.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £225,000

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90714000 - Environmental auditing

90714200 - Corporate environmental auditing services

90714400 - Activity specific environmental auditing services



Page 4 to 13

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKE4 - West Yorkshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The West Yorkshire Combined Authority is seeking consultants who can provide a
technical audit (or ‘Opportunities Review’) of SME resource efficiency (energy, water and
waste) opportunities combined with an appraisal of the commercial and public funding
options available to support these opportunities. These will range from small retail,
hospitality and leisure type premises to more industrial engineering and manufacturing
premises.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 70%

Price - Weighting: 30% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 13

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-005614

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Resource Efficiency Audits for SME Businesses

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

/Notice/005614-2023


Page 6 to 13

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Edge Efficiency

c/o PM&M, New Century House, Greenbank Technology Park

Blackburn

BB1 5QB

Email

andy@edgeefficiency.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD41 - Blackburn with Darwen

National registration number

11830707

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £225,000

mailto:andy@edgeefficiency.co.uk


Page 7 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2

Title

Resource Efficiency Audits for SME Businesses

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Environmental Strategies Limited

Selby Times Business Centre, 11 The Crescent

Selby 

YO8 4PD

Email

emma@esltd.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:emma@esltd.co.uk


Page 8 to 13

NUTS code

UKE2 - North Yorkshire

National registration number

03596465

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £225,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Title

Resource Efficiency Audits for SME Businesses

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 9 to 13

GEP Environmental Ltd

Unit 5, Basepoint Business Centre

Winchester

SO23 0LD

Email

tenders@gepenv.co.uk

Telephone

+44 3301200151

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ3 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight

National registration number

05057066

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £225,000

mailto:tenders@gepenv.co.uk


Page 10 to 13

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

4

Title

Resource Efficiency Audits for SME Businesses

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Green Gain (Leeds) Limited

Suite 317, Nexus, Discovery Way

LEEDS

LS2 3AA

Email

steven@greengain.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

mailto:steven@greengain.co.uk


Page 11 to 13

NUTS code

UKE42 - Leeds

National registration number

8575779

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £225,000

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

5

Title

Resource Efficiency Audits for SME Businesses

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 July 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 11 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 11 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 12 to 13

University of Central Lancashire

Adelphi building, Adelphi Street

Preston

PR1 2HE

Email

tenders@uclan.ac.uk

Telephone

+44 1772895657

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKD4 - Lancashire

National registration number

VAT 677 3793 76

Internet address

http://www.uclan.ac.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £225,000

mailto:tenders@uclan.ac.uk
http://www.uclan.ac.uk


Page 13 to 13

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

West Yorkshire Combined Authority

Leeds

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-03-02T19:46:20+0000
	TCPDF




